TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM651804

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		05/28/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datum LLC		
Street Address:	One Park Place, Suite 540		
City:	Annapolis		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21401		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5309772	INFORMATION VALUE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	5327071	DATUM
Registration Number:	3927117	[INFORMATION VALUE MANAGEMENT]
Registration Number:	4244521	DATUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Jennifer Tindie **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1390485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dillon Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Dillon Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0349

900621587

source=Project Ignite - TM Release [Datum] [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Ignite - TM Release [Datum] [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Ignite - TM Release [Datum] [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 28, 2021, by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Datum LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Security Pledge Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Pledge Agreement, Grantor executed that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Collateral Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Collateral Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2019, at Reel 6703, Frame 0697; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in and Lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademarks owned by Grantor and constituting Collateral, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral").
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Grantor, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

148851052v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0351 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Scott Lem

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0352

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Datum LLC	INFORMATION VALUE MANAGEMENT	87343977	02/21/2017	5309772	10/17/2017
Datum LLC	DATUM	87345905	02/22/2017	5327071	11/07/2017
Datum LLC	[INFORMATION VALUE MANAGEMENT]	85000497	03/29/2010	3927117	03/01/2011
Datum LLC	DATUM	85426199	09/19/2011	4244521	11/20/2012

RECORDED: 06/04/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007316 FRAME: 0353